IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 13.0077U issue No.:1
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2014-11-20 Page 1 of 4

The 304 and 305 Series Intrinsic Safety fuses are encapsulated fuse assemblies suitable for
use in intrinsically safe apparatus and associated apparatus.
The model nomenclature is as follows:
0305 .050 M R P
I II III IV V
I   – Series:
      0304 or 304 = 304 Series
0305 or 305 = 305 Series
II  – Current Rating
.050 = 0.050 A rating .200 = 0.200 A rating
.080 = 0.080 A rating .250 = 0.250 A rating
.100 = 0.100 A rating .500 = 0.500 A rating
.160 = 0.160 A rating .750 = 0.750 A rating
III – Quantity Code:
      Any alphanumeric character(s) representing number of pieces in package
IV – Packaging Code (304 Series only):
 Any alphanumeric character(s) representing the type of package
V  – Lead-Free Code (optional):
      P = Lead-free solder
Temperature range(s):
The 304 and 305 Series Intrinsic Safety fuses are suitable for use in the following ambient
temperature ranges. The limits are based on the application of 1.7 times the nominal current
rating, In, of the fuse, temperature rise characteristics and the maximum operating temperature
of the encapsulation:
Cat. No. Nominal Current
Rating, In
Ambient
Temperature
Range
305 Series
≤ 0.200 A -40°C to +50°C
0.250 A -40°C to +46°C
0.500 A -40°C to +74°C
0.750 A -40°C to +46°C
304 Series
≤ 0.200 A -40°C to +60°C
0.250 A -40°C to +56°C
0.500 A -40°C to +84°C
0.750 A -40°C to +56°C
The following surface temperature rise values were measured on encapsulated samples of the
components when carrying a current of 1.7 times the nominal current rating, In, of the fuse:
Model Nominal Current
Rating
Maximum Surface
Temperature Rise
305 Series
≤ 0.200 A 52°C
0.250 A 58°C
0.500 A 30°C
0.750 A 41°C
304 Series
≤ 0.200 A 88°C
0.250 A 52°C
0.500 A 52°C
0.750 A 45°C
Electrical data
The 304 and 305 Series Fuses are rated 277 V AC/DC, 1500A AC/DC breaking capacity
These fuses were measured as having the following minimum resistance values at the
following temperatures:
Model
Ampere Rating
(A)
Resistance (Ω)
At -20°C At -40°C
304 and
305
Series
0.050 9.202 9.010
0.080 6.031 5.963
0.100 2.709 2.668
0.160 2.297 2.292
0.200 1.935 1.839
0.250 1.268 1.105